COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# | - OF - 1 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 7/8/2003 DOCKET # 92ED2003
PLAINTIFF AMERICAN ALUMINUM INSULATION CO., INC.
DEFENDANT DOUG KISSELL
PERSON/CORP TQ SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOUG KISSELL EXECUTION
406 BOTTOM ROAD
MILLVILLE
SERVED UPON &3:/7
~d
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE /- /25 M O730  MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A,

moow

e

ATTEMPTS

PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _ POB__ POE _ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

OTHER (SPECIFY)

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DATE
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EXECUTION LEVY SHEET

PERSONAL PROPERTY LEVIED UPON
$10,807.70
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KUNDRAT & ASSOCIATES
LAW OFFICES
107 BOAS STREET
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17102

TITY 232-3755

JOHN 5 KUNDRAT - L1 M. Tax T-maib: kundrat-ussociatesin pa.nct
FAX (7171 232-9604
August 27, 2003
Harry A. Roadarmel Via Fax #570-389-5625
Sheriff of Columbia County And First Class Mail
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: American Aluminum & Insulation Co., Inc. v. Doug Kissell
QOur File No. 100-2000{(17)

Dear Mr. Roadarmel:

Please continue the sale on the above captioned matter scheduled for August
29, 2003 for thirty (30) days.

e

Sincerely, - /:}

KUNDRAT & ASSOCIAT

JSK:ckm
Enclosures
cc w/encl: American Aluminum & Insulation Co., Inc.



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

T

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY _
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(3700 389-3622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {370} 784-300
FAX: (570} 399-3625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

AMERICAN ALUMINUM INSULATION CO,
INC.

VS.
DPOUG KISSELL
WRIT OF EXECUTION #92 OF 2003 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
AUGUST 19™ 2003 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF DOUG KISSELL AT 406 BOTTOM RD MILLVILLE

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA, SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY

S8 ANS RS:
/A

éﬂEPUT? SHERIFF

DEPUTY SHERIFF JAMES ARTER.

SHERIFF, HARRY A ROADARMEL, JR.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

3

THIS 20TH DAY OF AUGUST 2003

OTARLAL SEAL
WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC
BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBEA CO., PA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

"Bl
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - 7.0. 80X 380 4 HOUR PHOME
1570) 3895431 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 1570 THEH 100

FAX: (379) 7840237

AMERICAN ALUMINUM INSULATION CO., Docket# 92ED2003
INC,
VS EXECUTION

DOUG KISSELL

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS FRIDAY, JULY 11, 2003, AT 9:30 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN EXECUTION UPON
DOUG KISSELLAT 406 BOTTOM ROAD, MILLVILLE BY HANDING TO DOUG

KISSELL, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO
THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOQF,

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS FRIDAY, JULY 11,2003 “QMA_\ X Woeainad 3.,
A 7
i A ; : . o X
/Zé/[ Yy /W e SHERIFF HARRY A, ROADARMEL JR.

NOTARY PUBLIC

STARL SEAL 4/ &// /

WENDY wt?smven, NGTARY PUBLIC X \ / AN
BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA CO., PA T CHAMBERTARN

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005 DEPUTY SHERIFF
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AMERICAN ALUMINUM &
INSULATION CO., INC.

Plaintiff
V.
DOUG KISSELL

Defendant

W e SR ST RPN R T =

: IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
: COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

;No. 9\003 Ebc])\

: CIVIL ACTION - LAW

CERTIFICATE OF RESIDENCE

PA.R.C.P. 236

I, John 8. Kundrat, Esquire, hereby certify that the precise residence of Plaintiff

American Aluminum & Insulation Co., Inc.

150 Fulling Mill Road
Middletown, PA 17057

And certify that the last known address of the within Defendant is:

Doug Kissell

406 Bottom Road
Millville, PA 178486-8614

Dated: June |, 2003

Respectfully submitted,

KUNDRAT & ASSOCIATES

Iy —

Jéhfi SAKundrat, Esquire
orney for Plaintiff

PA ID 24958

107 Boas Street

Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17102

(717) 232-3755




TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

There will be placed in your hands for services a Writ of Execution as follows:

AMERICAN ALUMINUM & : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
INSULATION CO., INC. : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff iNo. Q833 TDHIN
Y.

DOUG KISSELL

Defendant : CIVIL ACTION - LAW

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after
notifying person of such levy or attachment, with liability on the part of such deputy or
the Sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such
property before Sheriff's Sale thereof.

KUNDRAT & AZSOCIATES

/l r:é/ K@nﬁrat, Esquire
tomey for Plaintiff
A ID 24958
107 Boas Street

Harrisburg, Pa 17102
(717) 232-3755

Date: June {O 2003

T AT ST L e PR




MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANJA AND FEDERAL LAW:

1. $300.00 statutory exemption

2. Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms and equipment
3. Most wages and unemployment compensation.

4, Social Security benefits.

5. Certain retirement funds and accounts.

6. Certain veteran and armed forces benefits.

7. Certain insurance proceeds.

8. Such other exemptions as may be provided by law.

ADDITIONALLY, YOU HAVE THE RIGHT TO FILE A MOTION TO OPEN OR
STRIKE THE JUDGMENT, AND TO DO SO YOU OR YOUR ATTORNEY MUST FILE
A MOTION WITH THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

IMMEDIATELY.

ADDITIONALLY, YOU HAVE THE RIGHT TO SET ASIDE THE SALE OF
YOUR PROPERTY IF THE SALE PRICE IS GROSSLY INADEQUATE, AND TO DO
SO YOU OR YOUR ATTORNEY MUST FILE A MOTION WITH THE COURT OF

COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY IMMEDIATELY.




iii.  Other (specify amount and basis of exemption)

| request a prompt Court hearing to determine the exemption. Notice of the
hearing should be given to me at

(Address)

(Telephone)

| verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and correct. |
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penaities of 18
PA.C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Dated:




AMERICAN ALUMINUM & : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

INSULATION CO., INC. : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff No. 9‘2 003 ED C};{
V. :

DOUG KISSELL
Defendant : CIVIL ACTION - LAW

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

|, the above-name Defendant, claim exemption of property from levy or
attachment:

a. From my personal property in my possession which has
been levied upon:

i | desire that my $300.00 statutory exemption
be:

{1} set aside in kind (specify property
to be set aside in)

ii. paid in cash following the sale of property levied upon

lii. 1 claim the following exemption {specify property and
basis of exemption)

1. From my property which is in the possession of a third party, | claim the
following exemptions:

i My $300.00 statutory exemption:
in cash in kind (specify property)

ii. Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount of

$_




AMERICAN ALUMINUM & : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

INSULATION CO., INC. : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff :No. 000 3 £4) 72
Y.

DOUG KISSELL

Defendant : CIVIL ACTION - LAW

WRIT OF EXECUTION NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is a
judgment against you. It may cause your property to be held or taken to pay the
judgment. You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken. A
lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your
rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such property is said to
be exempt. There is a Debtor's Exemption of $300.00. There are other exemptions
which may be applicable to you. A summary of some of the major exemptions follows:
You may have other exemptions or rights.

If you have an exemption, you should do the following promptly: (i} fill out the
attached claim form and demand for a prompt hearing; and (2) deliver the form or mail it
to the Sheriff's Office at the address noted.

You should come to Court ready to explain your exemption. If you do not come
to Court and prove your exemption, you may lose some of your property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP

North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5" Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760




PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MONEY JUDGMENTS)
P.R.C.P. 3101 TO 3149

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

AMERICAN ALUMINUM, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
& INSULATION CO., INC. Writ No. -D Term 19
Plaintiff, No. Term
VS, Amount Due $ 5,707.85
Interest At rate of 1.5% per month from
DOUG KISSELL Qctober 25, 2000 in the amount of $2.685.35

Defendants. Atty’s Comm. and Costs $2,414.50

TO THE PROTHONOTARY OF SAID COURT: ISSUE WRIT OF EXECUTION IN THE ABOVE
MATTER,

(1) Directed to the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania;
(2) against Doug Kissell, Defendant(s);

(3) and against Garnishee(s);

(4) and index this writ
{a) against Doug Kissell, individually Defendant(s)
406 Bottom Road
Millville, PA 17846-8614

(b} against

Garnishee(s)
as a lis pendens against the real property of the defendant(s) in the name of the
Garnishee(s) as follows:

(Specifically describe property and note any specific direction to Sheriff) Furnish 4

copies of real estate levy)
Please levy upon the personal property located at:
406 Bottom Road
Millville, PA 17846-8614

(5) Exemption has (hot) been waived.

RV

a3z

r'JI_ U vis

Dated: June | G, 2003

Y

Joh/S. Kundrat £o
Att@tney for Plaintiff To
107 Boas Street e
Harrisburg, PA 17102

(717) 232-3755

H \J‘
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AMERICAN ALUMINUM & : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

INSULATION CO., INC. : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff : No. 2003 ED I
v :

DOUG KISSELL
Defendant : CIVIL ACTION - LAW

WRIT OF EXECUTION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against the defendant(s)
Doug Kissell
406 Bottom Road
Millville, PA 17846-8614

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell his, her
{or their) interest therein;

(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in
the possession of

as Garnishee(s) per the following property description:
and to notify the Garnishee(s) that

(a} An attachment has been issued;

(b) The garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying out any debt to or for the
account of the defendant() and from delivering any property of the
defendant(s) or otherwise disposing thereof;

(3) If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in
the possession of anyone other than the named garnishee(s), you are directed to notify them
that they have been added as a garnishee and are enjoined as above stated.

COSTS: Amount Due: $5,707.85

Prothonotary: $ o3 (30 U)Ju:b 'Qihab interest from Octobexr 25, 2000 $2,685.35
Atﬁorney fges & costs $2,414,50

Sheriff: $ 10,807 70

Plus costs as per endorsement hereon.

Lo A, mw

AgenUDepL)ty
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AMERICAN ALUMINUM & : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
INSULATION CO., INC. - COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff : No. &200 3 Eb q ’)
v. .

DOUG KISSELL
Defendant CIVIL ACTION - LAW
WRIT OF EXECUTION
NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. |t has been issued because there is a
judgment against you. It may cause your property to be held or taken to pay the
judgment. You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken. A
lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your
rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such property is said to
be exempt. There is a debtor's exemption of $300. There are other exemptions which
may be applicable to you. Attached is @ summary of some of the major exemptions.
You may have other exemptions or other rights.

If you have an exemption, you should do the following promptly: (1) Fill out the
attached claim form and demand for a prompt hearing. (2) Deliver the form or mail it to
the Sheriff's Office at the address noted.

You should come to court ready to explain your exemption. If you do not come
to court and prove your exemption, you may lose some of your property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5" Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
{570) 784-8760
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KUNDRAT & ASSOCIATES

LAW OFFICES
107 BOAS STREET
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17102
JOHN 5. KUNDRAT - LL, M. Tax (717) 232-3755

E-mail: kundrat-associates(ipa net
FAX (717) 232-9608

May 28, 2004

Harry A. Roadarmel

Sheriff Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
P.0. Box 380

Bloomsburg PA 17815

Re: American Aluminum & Insulation Co., Inc. v.
Doug Kissell
Columbia County Docket No. 92ED2003
Our File No. 100-2000(17)
Dear Mr. Roadarme!:
Please return the Writ of Execution in the above captioned matter. The
defendant has entered into an instaliment payment agreement.

Sincerely,

& ASSOCIATES

JSK:drv
cc: American Aluminum & Insulation Co., Inc.
Doug Kissell



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER:  T.CHAMBERLAIN L ;T o mernuiene

DATE RECEIVED  5/7/2004 /745/6?’ Sk ,714/ /o

PLAINTIFF AMERICA! 5 —| 1t - u{ To - 43 ~7
DEFENDANT DOUG KIS

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED

DOUG KISSELL

406 BOTTOM ROAD

MILLVILLE

SERVED UPON

RELATIONSHIP
DATE TIME _ A
Race ~ Sex _ Height Weight  EBEyes  Hair Age  Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _ POB_ POE_ CCS8O
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OFF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

o

OTHER (SPECTFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DETUTY DATLE




EXECUTION LEVY SHEET

PERSONAL PROPERTY LEVIED UPON
$5,707.85




EXECUTION LEVY SHEET

t PERSONAL PROPERTY LEVIED UPON
$5,707.85




KUNDRAT & ASSQCIATES
LAW OFFICES
107 BOAS STREET
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17102

JOHN 5. KUNDRAT - LL. M. Tax (717} 232-3755

E-mail: kundrat-assoeiatesfspa.net
FAX (717} 2329608

April 29, 2004

Harry A. Roadarmel

Sheriff Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg PA 17815

Re: American Aluminum & Insuiation Co., inc. v.
Doug Kissell
Columbia County Docket No. 92ED2003
Our File No. 100-2000(17)

Dear Mr. Roadarmel:

Please deliver the Writ of Execution and schedule a sale in the above captioned
matter. Enclosed is a copy of the Praecipe to Reinstate which has been sent to the
Prothonotary’s Office this date. Also enclosed is our check in the amount of $200.00
for delivery of the Writ of Execution.

Should you have any questions with regard to this filing, please do not hesitate to
contact the undersigned.

Sincerely,

KUNDRAT & ASSOCIATES

John 8. Kundrat- ~

JSK:drv
Enclosures (1)
cc: American Aluminum & Insulation Co., Inc.



AMERICAN ALUMINUM &
INSULATION CO., INC.

Plaintiff
V.
DOUG KISSELL

Defendant

TO: Prothonotary, Columbia County

1IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
: COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

: No. 2003 E92

. CIVIL ACTION - LAW

PRAECIPE TO REINSTATE

Please reinstate the Writ of Execution in the above captioned matter.

Date: April 2 , 2004

KUNDRAT & ASSOCIATES

- 4 ; /.. /

A
. _/;f";/ }
. (// ' /
John & Kundrat

Attofhey for Plaintiff
PAID 24958

107 Boas Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
(717) 232-3755



PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MONEY JUDGMENTS)

P.R.C.P. 3101 TO 3149

AMERICAN ALUMINUM,
& INSULATION CO., INC.
Plaintiff,
VS,

DOUG KISSELL

Defendants.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

CENTRE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Writ No.

Term 19
No. 2001-65 ' Term

Amount Due $ 5,707.85

Interest At rate of 1.5% per month from
October 25, 2000

Atty’s Comm. To Be Determined
and Costs To Be Determined $

TO THE PROTHONOTARY OF SAID COURT: ISSUE WRIT OF EXECUTION IN THE ABOVE
MATTER,

(1)
(2)
(3)

and against

Directed to the Sheriff of Centre County, Pennsylvania;

against Doug Kissell, Defendant(s);

(4)

and index this writ

(@)

Garnishee(s);

against Doug Kissell, individually Defendant(s)

1821 West College Avenue

(b)

against

State College, PA 16801

as a lis pendens against the real property of the defendant(s) in the name
Garnishee(s) as follows:

(Specifically describe property and note an

copies of real estate levy)

Garnishee(s)
of the

y specific direction to Sheriff) Furnish 4

Piease levy upon the personal property located at:

1821 West College Avenue
State College, PA 16801

(5

Exemption has {not) been waived.

Dated: Februar_y 6, 2001

(717) 232-3755

=

; =2

L [

Fam i 2

Jolin S. Kundrat ,;;;: T

Antorney for Plaintiff et

107 Boas Street <ED W
Harrisburg, PA 17102 & Pt



AMERICAN ALUMINUM &

: IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
INSULATION CO., INC.

: CENTRE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff : No. 2001-65

V.

DOUG KISSELL

Defendant : CIVIL ACTION - LAW

WRIT OF EXECUTION NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is a
judgment against you. It may cause your property to be held or taken to pay the
judgment. You may have legat rights to prevent your property from being taken. A

lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your
rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such property is said to
be exempt. There is a Debtor's Exemption of $300.00. There are other exemptions

which may be applicable to you. A summary of some of the major exemptions foilows:
You may have other exemptions or rights.

If you have an exemption, you should do the foliowing promptly: (1} fill out the

attached claim form and demand for a prompt hearing; and {2} deliver the form or mait it
to the Sheriff's Office at the address noted.

You should come to Court ready to explain your exemption. if you do not come
to Court and prove your exemption, you may lose some of your property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. iF YOU
DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE

THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL
HELP

Court Administrator
Centre County Courthouse
Allegheny Street
Bellefonte, PA 16823
814-355-6727



AMERICAN ALUMINUM &

: IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
INSULATION CO., INC.

: CENTRE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Plaintiff

" 'No. 200165
V. :
DOUG KISSELL
Defendant CIVIL ACTION - LAW

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

TO THE SHERIFF OF CENTRE COUNTY:

|, the above-name Defendant, claim exemption of property from levy or
attachment:

a. From my personal propesty in my possession which has
been levied upon:

i | desire that my $300.00 statutory exemption
be:

(1) set aside in kind (specify property
io be set aside in)

ii. paid in cash following the sale of property ievied upon

iii. | claim the following exemption (specify property and
basis of exemption)

1. From my property which is in the possession of a third party, | claim the
following exemptions:

i. My $300.00 statutory exemption:
in cash in kind (specify property)




ii. Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount of

$ .

iii. Other (specify amount and basis of exemption)

I request a prompt Court hearing to determine the exemption. Notice of the
hearing should be given to me at

(Address)

(Telephone)

| verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and correct. |

understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 PA.C.S.
§4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Dated:




MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW:

1. $300.00 statutory exemption

2. Bibles, schoo! books, sewing machines, uniforms and equipment
3. Most wages and unemployment compensation.

4, Social Security benefits.

5. Certain retirement funds and accounts.

6. Certain veteran and armed forces benefits.

7. Certain insurance proceeds.

8. Such other exemptions as may be provided by law.

ADDITIONALLY, YOU HAVE THE RIGHT TO FILE A MOTION TO OPEN OR
STRIKE THE JUDGMENT, AND TO DO SO YOU OR YOUR ATTORNEY MUST FILE

A MOTION WITH THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CENTRE COUNTY
IMMEDIATELY.

ADDITIONALLY, YOU HAVE THE RIGHT TO SET ASIDE THE SALE OF
YOUR PROPERTY IF THE SALE PRICE IS GROSSLY INADEQUATE, AND TO DO
50 YOU OR YOUR ATTORNEY MUST FILE A MOTION WITH THE COURT OF

COMMON PLEAS OF CENTRE COUNTY IMMEDIATELY.



AMERICAN ALUMINUM & : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

INSULATION CO., INC. : CENTRE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintift No. 2001-65
. :

DOUG KISSELL

Defendant : CIVIL ACTION - LAW

CERTIFICATE OF RESIDENCE
PA.R.C.P.236

|, John S. Kundrat, Esquire, hereby certify that the precise residence of Plaintiff

American Aluminum & Insulation Co., Inc.
150 Fulling Mill Road
Middietown, PA 17057

And certify that the last known address of the within Defendant is:

Doug Kissell
1821 West College Avenue
State College, PA 16801

Respectfully submitted,

KUNDRAT ASSOCIATES/

John S. Kundrat, Esquire

torney for Plaintiff
A 1D 24958

107 Boas Street

Hamisburg, Pennsylvania 17102
(717) 232-3755

Dated: February 6, 2001



AMERICAN ALUMINUM & INSULATION CO., INC No. 2001-65

Vs

WRIT OF EXECUTION
( MONEY JUDGMENTS )
DOUG KISSELL

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CENTRE.
TO THE SHERIFF OF CENTRE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA.

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against DOUG KISSELL

Defendant (s);

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and 1o sell his, her (or their) interest therein;
(Inquisition and Exemption Laws waiver and Condemnation agreed to)

(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession of

: : : as Gamishee(s)
(Specifically describe property)

Personal Property located at:

1821 West College Ave.
State College, PA 16801

and to notify the garnishee(s) that

(a) an attachment has been issued :

(b) the garnishee(s) is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering
any property of the defendant(s) to anyone except the sheriff or otherwise disposing thereof.

(3) If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possessicn of anyone

other than the named gamishee(s), you are directed to notify him that he has been added as a gamishee and is enjoined as
above stated.

T.and E. 14.00pd AMOUNE QUE .e.voneercveneeeeeeeenenee e d 52707.85
Prothonotary Late charges ....ccccvvoiivmeeninmsnsceeeceees $
Praecipe 20.00pd Attorney's Commission ......£2..5&, detegmined
Sheriff TAXES co-vovvereereeircnens e vt sr e $__
Interest from ....10/25/00 at 1.5% pg month
................................................................ $
TOTAL oo o $
Plus costs as per endorggment hereon.
Attomey for Plaintiff

JOEN S. KUNDRAT /M%/ f ,

Address 107 Boas St. Prothonotary, Court of Comumon Pleas of Centre County Pennsylvania
Harrisburg, PA 17102

Phope; 7y 232-3755 2/20/01
Date




TO THE SHERIFF OF CENTRE COUNTY:

There will be placed in your hands for services a Writ of Execution as follows:

AMERICAN ALUMINUM &

: IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
INSULATION CO., INC.

! CENTRE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff : No. 2001-65

V.

DOUG KISSELL

Defendant : CIVIL ACTION - LAW

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after
notifying person of such levy or attachment, with liability on the part of such deputy or

the Sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removat of any such
property before Sheriff's Sale thereof.

KUNDRAT & ASSOCIATES
£z

Johy S. Kundrat, Esquire

Attorney for Plaintiff

PA 1D 24958

107 Boas Street

Harrisburg, Pa 17102
(717) 232-3755

Date: February 6, 2001
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